Department of State Division of Corporations PO Box 6327	OI FEB -8 AM IO: 50 CLORETARY OF STATE TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA		
Tallahassee, FL 32314 SUBJECT:	DEANNE MOORE, INC.	0000036624	60
Enclosed is an original and o	one (1) copy of the articles of incorporation	and a check for:	
	\$78.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status		
FROM:	DEANNE MOORE	<u></u>	
	1931 SUNSET TRAIL	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	_ ·
	Address ALVA, FL 33920 City, State and Zip Code	- 	
	(941) 728-3000 Daytime Telephone Number	OI FEB -8 AM 10: 50 SLOKETARY OF STATE TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA	FILED
		EB -8 AM IO: 5 ETARY OF STAT HASSEE, FLORID	Ξ

7H 2/8/07/

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION STATE OF FLORIDA DEANNE MOORE, INC.

FILED OIFEB-8 AMID: 51 SLORETARY OF STATE TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA

Article I Name:

The name of the corporation shall be DeAnne Moore, Inc.

Article II Principal Office:

The principal place of business shall be 1931 Sunset Trail Alva, FL

The mailing address of the business shall be 1931 Sunset Trail Alva, FL 33920

Article III Purpose:

The business shall be involved in real estate activities.

Article IV Shares:

DeAnne Moore, Inc. will be authorized to issue 100 shares of stock pursuant to the bylaws so adopted by the corporation on January 1, 2001.

Article V Initial Officers/Directors:

The officers of DeAnne Moore, Inc. shall be as follows:

President: DeAnne Moore 267-49-2686 1931 Sunset Trail Alva, FL 33920

Vice President: DeAnne Moore 267-49-2686 1931 Sunset Trail Alva, FL 33920

Secretary/

Treasurer: DeAnne Moore 267-49-2686 1931 Sunset Trail Alva, FL 33920

FILED

01 FEB -8 AM 10: 51

SLORETARY OF STATE

Article VI Registered Agent:

TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA The registered agent for DeAnne Moore, Inc. shall be DeAnne Moore, 1931 Sunset Trail, Alva, FL, 33920.

Article VII Incorporator:

The incorporator of DeAnne Moore, Inc. is: DeAnne Moore 1931 Sunset Trail Alva, FL 33920

The above application is submitted in accordance with Chapter 607 and 621 Florida Statutes (F.S.).

Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I am familiar with and accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity.

DeAnne Moore (Registered Agent)

5 Date

DeAnne Moore (Incorporator)

Date